Assyria Township Board Minutes
January 3, 2022

A regular meeting of the Assyria Township Board was held at the Assyria Township Hall, on January 3,
2022. The meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m. and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Members present: T. Wing, T. Ryder-Stephens, Z. Haralson and A. Terry
Members absent: J. Miller

Public Comment: None
County Commissioner: Absent

Motion made by T. Wing, supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to approve the Agenda.
All members voted yes.

Motion made by A. Terry supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to approve the minutes
All members vote yes.

Motion made by T. Ryder-Stephens, supported by T. Wing to pay the bills.
All members vote yes.

Clerk:
The general audit went well everything appeared to be in order with the exception of the Willard Library

tax issue.

Motion made by A. Terry, supported by T. Wing to accept the audit report.
All members vote yes.

Motion made by A. Terry, supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to move $325.00 from account 253-751
Treasurer’s office supplies to account 253-955 Treasurer’s Miscellaneous Expense account.

All members vote yes.

Treasurer: None

Trustee Report: None

Supervisor:

Discussion about the roads.

Discussion about ARPA funds.

Adjourned at 8:05 p.m.



12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/28/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

12/31/2021
12/31/2021
12/31/2021

10871
10872
10873
10874
10875
10876
10877
10878
10879
10880
10881
10882
10883
10884

10885
10886
10887

Annette Terry

Heidi Bartha

James D Miller

Roger L Smith

Terry Ryder-Stephens
Thomas J Wing
Zachary Haralson
Paul Wing

Edward Bartha

Nicole Ryder Stephens
Kent Bass

Heidi M. Bartha

GDH & Sons LLC

Terry Ryder Stephens
Barry County
Telephone

Consumers Energy

The Reminder

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

Salary

Board of Review
BOR

BOR

BOR
Reimbursement for Wix
Salary

Mileage

Telephone/Internet
Electric
BOR Notice

-743.78
-46.18
-107.86
-1,078.55
-860.58
-582.35
-107.86
-75.00
-75.00
-75.00
-75.00
-38.85
-1,440.58
-201.60

-167.18
-81.03
-54.81



