## Assyria Township Board Minutes January 3, 2022

A regular meeting of the Assyria Township Board was held at the Assyria Township Hall, on January 3, 2022. The meeting was called to order at 7:30 p.m. and the Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Members present: T. Wing, T. Ryder-Stephens, Z. Haralson and A. Terry Members absent: J. Miller

Public Comment: None

County Commissioner: Absent

Motion made by T. Wing, supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to approve the Agenda. All members voted yes.

Motion made by A. Terry supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to approve the minutes All members vote yes.

Motion made by T. Ryder-Stephens, supported by T. Wing to pay the bills. All members vote yes.

Clerk:

The general audit went well everything appeared to be in order with the exception of the Willard Library tax issue.

Motion made by A. Terry, supported by T. Wing to accept the audit report. All members vote yes.

Motion made by A. Terry, supported by T. Ryder-Stephens to move \$325.00 from account 253-751 Treasurer's office supplies to account 253-955 Treasurer's Miscellaneous Expense account. All members vote yes.

Treasurer: None

Trustee Report: None

Supervisor: Discussion about the roads. Discussion about ARPA funds.

Adjourned at 8:05 p.m.

12/28/2021	10871	Annette Terry	Salary	-743.78
12/28/2021	10872	Heidi Bartha	Salary	-46.18
12/28/2021	10873	James D Miller	Salary	-107.86
12/28/2021	10874	Roger L Smith	Salary	-1,078.55
12/28/2021	10875	Terry Ryder-Stephens	Salary	-860.58
12/28/2021	10876	Thomas J Wing	Salary	-582.35
12/28/2021	10877	Zachary Haralson	Salary	-107.86
12/31/2021	10878	Paul Wing	Board of Review	-75.00
12/31/2021	10879	Edward Bartha	BOR	-75.00
12/31/2021	10880	Nicole Ryder Stephens	BOR	-75.00
12/31/2021	10881	Kent Bass	BOR	-75.00
12/31/2021	10882	Heidi M. Bartha	Reimbursement for Wix	-38.85
12/31/2021	10883	GDH & Sons LLC	Salary	-1,440.58
12/31/2021	10884	Terry Ryder Stephens	Mileage	-201.60
12/31/2021	10885	Barry County Telephone	Telephone/Internet	-167.18
12/31/2021	10886	Consumers Energy	Electric	-81.03
12/31/2021	10887	The Reminder	BOR Notice	-54.81